©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
April, 2010 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
CAT4016/D
CAT4016
16-Channel Constant
Current LED Driver
Description

See detailed ordering and shipping information in the package
dimensions section on page 14 of this data sheet.
ORDERING INFORMATION
LAAA
AXXX
YMCC
OAB
CAT4016YO
3YMXXX
CAT4016Y =
CAT4016Y−T2
QSOP−24
VS, VSR SUFFIX
CASE 492AB
TQFN−24
HV6 SUFFIX
CASE 510AM
4016VS
3YYWWB
4016VSR
3YYWWB
4016VS =
CAT4016VS−T2
4016VSR =
CAT4016VSR−T2
LAAD
AXXX
YMCC
LAAA =
CAT4016HV6−T2
LAAD =
CAT4016HV6−GT2
TQFN−24
QSOP−24
SOIC−24 TSSOP−24
A = Assembly Location
3 = Lead Finish − Matte−Tin
B = Product Revision (Fixed as “B”)
O = Leave Blank
F = Fab Code
Y or YY = Production Year (Last 1 or 2 Digits)
M = Production Month (1−9, A, B, C)
WW = Production Week (01 − 52)
CC = Country Code (Last Two Digits)
XXX or XXXX = Last 3 or 4 Digits
XXX or XXXX = of Assembly Lot Number
CAT4016
2
PIN CONNECTIONS
24−Lead SOIC (W), TSSOP (Y),
QSOP (VS)
1
GND

14
Example of Ordering Information (Note 4)
Prefix Device # Suffix
Company ID
CAT 4016
Product Number
4016
T2
T:  Tape & Reel
1:  1,000 / Reel (Note 7)
2:  2,000 / Reel
Tape & Reel (Note 10)
(Optional)
HV6
Package
− G
G:  NiPdAu
Blank:  Matte−Tin
Lead Finish
W:  SOIC
Y:  TSSOP
VS:  QSOP
VSR:  QSOP (Note 6)
HV6:  TQFN
Table 6. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Quantity per Reel Package Marking
CAT4016W-T1 SOIC24 (Note 8) 1,000 CAT4016W
CAT4016Y-T2 TSSOP24 (Note 8) 2,000 CAT4016Y
CAT4016VS-T2 QSOP24 (Note 8) 2,000 4016VS
CAT4016VSR-T2 QSOP24 (Note 8) 2,000 4016VSR
CAT4016HV6-T2 TQFN24 (Note 8) 2,000 LAAA
CAT4016HV6-GT2 TQFN24 (Note 9) 2,000 LAAD
3. All packages are RoHS−compliant (Lead−free, Halogen−free).
4. The device used in the above example is a CAT4016HV6−GT2 (TQFN, NiPdAu, Tape & Reel, 2,000/Reel).
5. For additional package and temperature options, please contact your nearest ON Semiconductor Sales office.
6. Different pin outs, see page 2.
7. SOIC package availability in 1,000/Reel. All other packages are 2,000/Reel.
8. Matte−Tin Plated Finish (RoHS−compliant).
9. NiPdAu Plated Finish (RoHS−compliant).
10.For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.